
Provisional Cruising Class Results

Leg: Las Palmas, Spain - Rodney Bay, Saint Lucia

Div I Cruising

Class - A 20-Nov-22 13:00:00 1.20

Start Time UT Engine Hour Factor

DesignBoat NameRly ID Finish Time UTTCF EngHr Corr Time Pos StatClass

X-Yachts Xp 55Paradox49 1.147 05-Dec-22 19:33:14 44:28 20D 01:38:29 1 FINA

Nissen 55Peter von Danzig55 1.101 08-Dec-22 12:05:32 12:30 20D 11:08:51 2 FINA

Swan 56Toucan43 1.124 07-Dec-22 03:14:41 32:47 20D 11:50:43 3 FINA

Shipman 63Fatjax30 1.231 05-Dec-22 19:14:23 42:14 21D 09:13:41 4 FINA

Swan 60Emma35 1.222 06-Dec-22 06:11:27 39:00 21D 14:07:00 5 FINA

ICE Yacht 52Zelma68 1.169 07-Dec-22 07:06:33 37:00 21D 17:58:09 6 FINA

Dufour 560Pure Elegance52 1.105 06-Dec-22 16:46:58 76:00 22D 01:16:34 7 FINA

Dufour 56 ExclusiveEndeavour III51 1.105 08-Dec-22 18:30:24 51:00 22D 23:04:15 8 FINA

X-Yachts Xp 55Resonance50 1.145 07-Dec-22 15:09:11 62:30 23D 03:30:01 9 FINA

Moody 62 DSOssiana33 1.106 07-Dec-22 17:43:08 77:00 23D 06:39:41 10 FINA

Axonite 69Axonite25 1.176 08-Dec-22 21:22:48 37:00 23D 18:06:05 11 FINA

Southern Wind 82Feelin’Good22 1.365 05-Dec-22 18:35:55 44:00 23D 19:06:51 12 FINA

Moody 66Mustique29 1.125 07-Dec-22 02:26:47 114:12 25D 01:17:50 13 FINA

Grand Soleil Maxi OneOcchi Indaco37 1.125 08-Dec-22 16:24:36 108:40 26D 12:32:11 14 FINA

Swan 68Defiance24 1.131 06-Dec-22 20:53:58 144:30 26D 15:21:13 15 FINA

Oyster 665Patience of London26 1.151 07-Dec-22 07:09:53 128:00 26D 15:41:07 16 FINA

Challenge 67Albatros27 1.100 15-Dec-22 10:04:52 00:00 27D 08:47:21 17 FINA

Beneteau Oceanis 60Nonno40 1.165 08-Dec-22 13:21:46 116:30 27D 18:34:11 18 FINA

Jeanneau Yacht 64Yamas28 1.156 09-Dec-22 10:40:30 105:20 27D 22:33:60 19 FINA

Grand Soleil 54Take Off62 1.111 08-Dec-22 14:50:03 264:00 34D 17:57:17 20 FINA

Oyster 885Karibu 2121 1.276 00:00 21 RTDA

Beneteau Oceanis 60Sole Mio41 1.165 08-Dec-22 04:51:08 00:00 20D 13:47:16 22 DSA

Class - B 20-Nov-22 13:00:00 1.20

Start Time UT Engine Hour Factor

DesignBoat NameRly ID Finish Time UTTCF EngHr Corr Time Pos StatClass

Grand Soleil 50 (JV)Impuls92 1.055 09-Dec-22 19:41:16 00:00 20D 08:08:08 1 FINB

Oyster 62Skyelark 234 1.074 07-Dec-22 10:35:37 55:20 20D 21:33:04 2 FINB

Pogo 36Selkie162 1.079 10-Dec-22 04:06:13 00:00 21D 04:19:15 3 FINB

Najad 570Weirkraken44 1.068 06-Dec-22 21:03:15 72:30 21D 07:37:48 4 FINB

Grand Soleil 50 (JV)Betelgeuse91 1.055 09-Dec-22 13:00:00 28:48 21D 13:32:27 5 FINB

S&SAlpha Centauri of London32 1.092 08-Dec-22 02:02:42 52:30 22D 00:34:38 6 FINB

Swan 48-3 (Frers)Ambra70 1.064 10-Dec-22 20:24:03 19:00 22D 14:51:13 7 FINB

Dufour 520 Grand LargeSalt97 1.038 11-Dec-22 00:40:49 35:35 22D 17:20:41 8 FINB

Clipper 60Starling38 1.041 08-Dec-22 10:40:30 83:20 22D 23:23:30 9 FINB

Clipper 60Bluejay39 1.041 08-Dec-22 19:59:13 95:42 24D 00:32:02 10 FINB

Pogo 36Aminata163 1.079 12-Dec-22 16:20:49 03:30 24D 01:51:19 11 FINB

Gibsea 51Adrienne69 1.041 11-Dec-22 17:25:34 40:25 24D 03:45:36 12 FINB

Hanse 575Mairmade59 1.082 08-Dec-22 18:58:14 105:12 25D 10:28:33 13 FINB

Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 519Rubin71 1.045 11-Dec-22 09:16:02 73:02 25D 14:21:47 14 FINB

Beneteau Sense 50Jayana80 1.051 10-Dec-22 13:15:46 93:30 25D 22:40:42 15 FINB

Dufour 56 ExclusiveSmooth Operator53 1.083 11-Dec-22 03:55:56 101:00 27D 19:16:16 16 FINB

Bavaria Cruiser 51Lissy III85 1.069 00:00 17 RTDB

Bavaria Cruiser 51Mola87 1.069 00:00 18 DNFB

Class - C 20-Nov-22 13:00:00 1.20

Start Time UT Engine Hour Factor

DesignBoat NameRly ID Finish Time UTTCF EngHr Corr Time Pos StatClass
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Leg: Las Palmas, Spain - Rodney Bay, Saint Lucia

Swan 65Vahine31 1.003 08-Dec-22 01:10:11 43:45 19D 18:05:16 1 FINC

Hallberg-Rassy 54Bluewater Mooney60 1.014 08-Dec-22 00:36:46 44:00 19D 23:01:36 2 FINC

Oyster 56Amanzi45 1.013 08-Dec-22 19:06:08 58:45 21D 10:12:04 3 FINC

Beneteau First 47.7Sandvita94 1.014 09-Dec-22 07:03:01 49:32 21D 12:37:23 4 FINC

Bowman 57Emily Morgan48 0.997 08-Dec-22 13:10:53 78:30 21D 20:48:08 5 FINC

Dufour 460 Grand LargeFloreana114 1.004 11-Dec-22 15:29:15 23:10 22D 08:25:29 6 FINC

Grand Soleil 46 (B&C)Ellinora115 1.021 11-Dec-22 13:08:53 29:30 22D 22:52:43 7 FINC

X-Yachts Xc-50Alexa72 1.031 10-Dec-22 13:14:28 69:00 24D 04:29:43 8 FINC

Oyster 56Kumo47 1.034 10-Dec-22 20:51:57 71:00 24D 16:33:00 9 FINC

Grand Soleil 43Blue Moon143 0.996 15-Dec-22 09:40:22 31:00 26D 07:20:14 10 FINC

Oyster 56Lilli Mae46 1.034 10-Dec-22 13:06:20 125:00 27D 03:31:45 11 FINC

Catalina 470Walrus104 1.009 14-Dec-22 02:35:14 71:00 27D 08:38:39 12 FINC

Bavaria Cruiser 49Bee Wet78 1.028 14-Dec-22 06:28:40 93:20 29D 04:33:33 13 FINC

Beneteau Oceanis 473 ClipperPeristera111 1.033 13-Dec-22 14:21:13 177:15 32D 23:20:00 14 FINC

Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 509North Wind75 1.034 16-Dec-22 11:01:30 220:00 38D 04:08:60 15 FINC

Bavaria Cruiser 46Artemis109 1.012 00:00 16 DNFC

Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 45.2Dark 'n Stormy126 0.990 00:00 17 DNFC

Class - D 20-Nov-22 13:00:00 1.20

Start Time UT Engine Hour Factor

DesignBoat NameRly ID Finish Time UTTCF EngHr Corr Time Pos StatClass

Dehler 42Sunbeat VI145 0.971 08-Dec-22 23:19:49 01:45 17D 23:32:31 1 FIND

Henry GruberPeter von Seestermühe90 0.983 09-Dec-22 00:12:17 20:35 19D 03:57:01 2 FIND

Dufour 44Mille139 0.959 08-Dec-22 19:24:35 53:45 20D 02:17:25 3 FIND

Swan 461Gaudii 2116 0.946 09-Dec-22 20:55:44 68:00 21D 12:04:13 4 FIND

Bavaria Cruiser 42SIMA142 0.947 11-Dec-22 11:17:25 39:15 21D 16:16:22 5 FIND

Amel Super MaramuOyai65 0.971 09-Dec-22 21:09:31 72:50 22D 07:33:48 6 FIND

Bavaria Vision 44Curiosity131 0.952 11-Dec-22 13:08:50 49:05 22D 08:01:15 7 FIND

Hanse 411Lothlorien150 0.955 11-Dec-22 09:57:16 59:00 22D 18:01:32 8 FIND

Skye 51Skye Blue77 0.986 10-Dec-22 04:04:52 71:00 22D 20:29:35 9 FIND

Grand Soleil 46 (JZ)Avventura119 0.959 13-Dec-22 11:26:10 32:30 23D 13:16:09 10 FIND

Hallberg-Rassy 48Circe86 0.960 11-Dec-22 00:51:14 83:28 23D 16:20:00 11 FIND

Swan 47 (S&S)Chantoosie102 0.954 13-Dec-22 12:28:25 47:00 24D 03:54:41 12 FIND

Hallberg-Rassy 46Kathryn Del Fuego88 0.963 11-Dec-22 15:59:01 93:00 24D 19:41:46 13 FIND

Sigma 400Prime Evil151 0.950 12-Dec-22 04:26:00 96:00 25D 02:54:06 14 FIND

Hanse 415Windmusic154 0.975 12-Dec-22 01:12:39 87:13 25D 05:20:57 15 FIND

Hallberg-Rassy 44Tam Lin of Gloucester108 0.971 12-Dec-22 05:04:40 91:00 25D 11:01:43 16 FIND

Beneteau Oceanis 411Pelagria148 0.950 13-Dec-22 14:03:50 79:30 25D 16:02:26 17 FIND

Hallberg-Rassy 44Carioca II107 0.971 11-Dec-22 15:41:21 108:00 25D 17:50:12 18 FIND

Amel Super MaramuLuna64 0.971 13-Dec-22 11:07:55 103:00 26D 22:25:33 19 FIND

Grand Soleil 45 (Frers)PEC125 0.960 00:00 20 DNFD

Class - E 20-Nov-22 13:00:00 1.20

Start Time UT Engine Hour Factor

DesignBoat NameRly ID Finish Time UTTCF EngHr Corr Time Pos StatClass

Swan 48 (S&S)Montana98 0.941 10-Dec-22 19:12:57 26:47 20D 07:46:22 1 FINE

Oyster 46Voyager II112 0.914 09-Dec-22 05:12:46 102:00 21D 16:37:34 2 FINE

Warrior 40Koa157 0.857 12-Dec-22 06:15:42 73:42 21D 18:30:52 3 FINE

Hallberg-Rassy 352Petoya Too165 0.834 14-Dec-22 05:23:34 52:20 21D 22:24:53 4 FINE

Bowman 50Talisman of Ipswich82 0.923 13-Dec-22 11:32:12 24:00 22D 06:43:40 5 FINE

Swan 441Charisma133 0.904 12-Dec-22 15:37:27 53:00 22D 09:10:43 6 FINE

Moody 44Esti140 0.936 13-Dec-22 13:07:23 26:36 22D 18:39:51 7 FINE

Bowman 48Longbow of Itchen99 0.920 11-Dec-22 14:21:52 79:30 23D 00:42:12 8 FINE

Hallberg-Rassy 45Tethys113 0.918 12-Dec-22 14:32:12 75:47 23D 17:35:51 9 FINE

Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 37Zelda161 0.899 15-Dec-22 08:26:14 46:23 24D 09:20:12 10 FINE
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Leg: Las Palmas, Spain - Rodney Bay, Saint Lucia

Puma 435Nautilus 5132 0.920 13-Dec-22 19:39:47 98:00 25D 22:09:43 11 FINE

Jeanneau Sun Legende 41Good Fellow149 0.924 14-Dec-22 18:56:10 79:00 26D 01:18:15 12 FINE

Nauticat 39Action Penguin158 0.894 12-Dec-22 22:50:57 138:48 26D 05:44:31 13 FINE

Beneteau First 36.7Dream Away164 0.889 00:00 14 DNFE

Westerly KonsortKaty166 0.807 00:00 15 DNFE

Amel MaramuKujira120 0.916 00:00 16 DNFE

Vancouver 28Oberoi167 0.774 00:00 17 DNFE

Beneteau Oceanis 43Vitamin Sea141 0.917 00:00 18 DNFE

Div V Open

Class - A 20-Nov-22 13:00:00 1.20

Start Time UT Engine Hour Factor

DesignBoat NameRly ID Finish Time UTTCF EngHr Corr Time Pos StatClass

Nordhavn 72Alchemy23 04-Dec-22 12:06:41 333:00 1 FINA
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Provisional Cruising Division Results

Leg: Las Palmas, Spain - Rodney Bay, Saint Lucia

Div I Cruising 20-Nov-22 13:00:00 1.20

Start Time UT Engine Hour Factor

DesignBoat NameRly ID Finish Time UTTCF EngHr Corr Time Pos StatClass

Dehler 42Sunbeat VI145 0.971 08-Dec-22 23:19:49 01:45 17D 23:32:31 1 FIND

Henry GruberPeter von Seestermühe90 0.983 09-Dec-22 00:12:17 20:35 19D 03:57:01 2 FIND

Swan 65Vahine31 1.003 08-Dec-22 01:10:11 43:45 19D 18:05:16 3 FINC

Hallberg-Rassy 54Bluewater Mooney60 1.014 08-Dec-22 00:36:46 44:00 19D 23:01:36 4 FINC

X-Yachts Xp 55Paradox49 1.147 05-Dec-22 19:33:14 44:28 20D 01:38:29 5 FINA

Dufour 44Mille139 0.959 08-Dec-22 19:24:35 53:45 20D 02:17:25 6 FIND

Swan 48 (S&S)Montana98 0.941 10-Dec-22 19:12:57 26:47 20D 07:46:22 7 FINE

Grand Soleil 50 (JV)Impuls92 1.055 09-Dec-22 19:41:16 00:00 20D 08:08:08 8 FINB

Nissen 55Peter von Danzig55 1.101 08-Dec-22 12:05:32 12:30 20D 11:08:51 9 FINA

Swan 56Toucan43 1.124 07-Dec-22 03:14:41 32:47 20D 11:50:43 10 FINA

Oyster 62Skyelark 234 1.074 07-Dec-22 10:35:37 55:20 20D 21:33:04 11 FINB

Pogo 36Selkie162 1.079 10-Dec-22 04:06:13 00:00 21D 04:19:15 12 FINB

Najad 570Weirkraken44 1.068 06-Dec-22 21:03:15 72:30 21D 07:37:48 13 FINB

Shipman 63Fatjax30 1.231 05-Dec-22 19:14:23 42:14 21D 09:13:41 14 FINA

Oyster 56Amanzi45 1.013 08-Dec-22 19:06:08 58:45 21D 10:12:04 15 FINC

Swan 461Gaudii 2116 0.946 09-Dec-22 20:55:44 68:00 21D 12:04:13 16 FIND

Beneteau First 47.7Sandvita94 1.014 09-Dec-22 07:03:01 49:32 21D 12:37:23 17 FINC

Grand Soleil 50 (JV)Betelgeuse91 1.055 09-Dec-22 13:00:00 28:48 21D 13:32:27 18 FINB

Swan 60Emma35 1.222 06-Dec-22 06:11:27 39:00 21D 14:07:00 19 FINA

Bavaria Cruiser 42SIMA142 0.947 11-Dec-22 11:17:25 39:15 21D 16:16:22 20 FIND

Oyster 46Voyager II112 0.914 09-Dec-22 05:12:46 102:00 21D 16:37:34 21 FINE

ICE Yacht 52Zelma68 1.169 07-Dec-22 07:06:33 37:00 21D 17:58:09 22 FINA

Warrior 40Koa157 0.857 12-Dec-22 06:15:42 73:42 21D 18:30:52 23 FINE

Bowman 57Emily Morgan48 0.997 08-Dec-22 13:10:53 78:30 21D 20:48:08 24 FINC

Hallberg-Rassy 352Petoya Too165 0.834 14-Dec-22 05:23:34 52:20 21D 22:24:53 25 FINE

S&SAlpha Centauri of London32 1.092 08-Dec-22 02:02:42 52:30 22D 00:34:38 26 FINB

Dufour 560Pure Elegance52 1.105 06-Dec-22 16:46:58 76:00 22D 01:16:34 27 FINA

Bowman 50Talisman of Ipswich82 0.923 13-Dec-22 11:32:12 24:00 22D 06:43:40 28 FINE

Amel Super MaramuOyai65 0.971 09-Dec-22 21:09:31 72:50 22D 07:33:48 29 FIND

Bavaria Vision 44Curiosity131 0.952 11-Dec-22 13:08:50 49:05 22D 08:01:15 30 FIND

Dufour 460 Grand LargeFloreana114 1.004 11-Dec-22 15:29:15 23:10 22D 08:25:29 31 FINC

Swan 441Charisma133 0.904 12-Dec-22 15:37:27 53:00 22D 09:10:43 32 FINE

Swan 48-3 (Frers)Ambra70 1.064 10-Dec-22 20:24:03 19:00 22D 14:51:13 33 FINB

Dufour 520 Grand LargeSalt97 1.038 11-Dec-22 00:40:49 35:35 22D 17:20:41 34 FINB

Hanse 411Lothlorien150 0.955 11-Dec-22 09:57:16 59:00 22D 18:01:32 35 FIND

Moody 44Esti140 0.936 13-Dec-22 13:07:23 26:36 22D 18:39:51 36 FINE

Skye 51Skye Blue77 0.986 10-Dec-22 04:04:52 71:00 22D 20:29:35 37 FIND

Grand Soleil 46 (B&C)Ellinora115 1.021 11-Dec-22 13:08:53 29:30 22D 22:52:43 38 FINC

Dufour 56 ExclusiveEndeavour III51 1.105 08-Dec-22 18:30:24 51:00 22D 23:04:15 39 FINA

Clipper 60Starling38 1.041 08-Dec-22 10:40:30 83:20 22D 23:23:30 40 FINB

Bowman 48Longbow of Itchen99 0.920 11-Dec-22 14:21:52 79:30 23D 00:42:12 41 FINE

X-Yachts Xp 55Resonance50 1.145 07-Dec-22 15:09:11 62:30 23D 03:30:01 42 FINA

Moody 62 DSOssiana33 1.106 07-Dec-22 17:43:08 77:00 23D 06:39:41 43 FINA

Grand Soleil 46 (JZ)Avventura119 0.959 13-Dec-22 11:26:10 32:30 23D 13:16:09 44 FIND

Hallberg-Rassy 48Circe86 0.960 11-Dec-22 00:51:14 83:28 23D 16:20:00 45 FIND

Hallberg-Rassy 45Tethys113 0.918 12-Dec-22 14:32:12 75:47 23D 17:35:51 46 FINE

Axonite 69Axonite25 1.176 08-Dec-22 21:22:48 37:00 23D 18:06:05 47 FINA

Southern Wind 82Feelin’Good22 1.365 05-Dec-22 18:35:55 44:00 23D 19:06:51 48 FINA

Clipper 60Bluejay39 1.041 08-Dec-22 19:59:13 95:42 24D 00:32:02 49 FINB



Leg: Las Palmas, Spain - Rodney Bay, Saint Lucia

Pogo 36Aminata163 1.079 12-Dec-22 16:20:49 03:30 24D 01:51:19 50 FINB

Gibsea 51Adrienne69 1.041 11-Dec-22 17:25:34 40:25 24D 03:45:36 51 FINB

Swan 47 (S&S)Chantoosie102 0.954 13-Dec-22 12:28:25 47:00 24D 03:54:41 52 FIND

X-Yachts Xc-50Alexa72 1.031 10-Dec-22 13:14:28 69:00 24D 04:29:43 53 FINC

Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 37Zelda161 0.899 15-Dec-22 08:26:14 46:23 24D 09:20:12 54 FINE

Oyster 56Kumo47 1.034 10-Dec-22 20:51:57 71:00 24D 16:33:00 55 FINC

Hallberg-Rassy 46Kathryn Del Fuego88 0.963 11-Dec-22 15:59:01 93:00 24D 19:41:46 56 FIND

Moody 66Mustique29 1.125 07-Dec-22 02:26:47 114:12 25D 01:17:50 57 FINA

Sigma 400Prime Evil151 0.950 12-Dec-22 04:26:00 96:00 25D 02:54:06 58 FIND

Hanse 415Windmusic154 0.975 12-Dec-22 01:12:39 87:13 25D 05:20:57 59 FIND

Hanse 575Mairmade59 1.082 08-Dec-22 18:58:14 105:12 25D 10:28:33 60 FINB

Hallberg-Rassy 44Tam Lin of Gloucester108 0.971 12-Dec-22 05:04:40 91:00 25D 11:01:43 61 FIND

Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 519Rubin71 1.045 11-Dec-22 09:16:02 73:02 25D 14:21:47 62 FINB

Beneteau Oceanis 411Pelagria148 0.950 13-Dec-22 14:03:50 79:30 25D 16:02:26 63 FIND

Hallberg-Rassy 44Carioca II107 0.971 11-Dec-22 15:41:21 108:00 25D 17:50:12 64 FIND

Puma 435Nautilus 5132 0.920 13-Dec-22 19:39:47 98:00 25D 22:09:43 65 FINE

Beneteau Sense 50Jayana80 1.051 10-Dec-22 13:15:46 93:30 25D 22:40:42 66 FINB

Jeanneau Sun Legende 41Good Fellow149 0.924 14-Dec-22 18:56:10 79:00 26D 01:18:15 67 FINE

Nauticat 39Action Penguin158 0.894 12-Dec-22 22:50:57 138:48 26D 05:44:31 68 FINE

Grand Soleil 43Blue Moon143 0.996 15-Dec-22 09:40:22 31:00 26D 07:20:14 69 FINC

Grand Soleil Maxi OneOcchi Indaco37 1.125 08-Dec-22 16:24:36 108:40 26D 12:32:11 70 FINA

Swan 68Defiance24 1.131 06-Dec-22 20:53:58 144:30 26D 15:21:13 71 FINA

Oyster 665Patience of London26 1.151 07-Dec-22 07:09:53 128:00 26D 15:41:07 72 FINA

Amel Super MaramuLuna64 0.971 13-Dec-22 11:07:55 103:00 26D 22:25:33 73 FIND

Oyster 56Lilli Mae46 1.034 10-Dec-22 13:06:20 125:00 27D 03:31:45 74 FINC

Catalina 470Walrus104 1.009 14-Dec-22 02:35:14 71:00 27D 08:38:39 75 FINC

Challenge 67Albatros27 1.100 15-Dec-22 10:04:52 00:00 27D 08:47:21 76 FINA

Beneteau Oceanis 60Nonno40 1.165 08-Dec-22 13:21:46 116:30 27D 18:34:11 77 FINA

Dufour 56 ExclusiveSmooth Operator53 1.083 11-Dec-22 03:55:56 101:00 27D 19:16:16 78 FINB

Jeanneau Yacht 64Yamas28 1.156 09-Dec-22 10:40:30 105:20 27D 22:33:60 79 FINA

Bavaria Cruiser 49Bee Wet78 1.028 14-Dec-22 06:28:40 93:20 29D 04:33:33 80 FINC

Beneteau Oceanis 473 ClipperPeristera111 1.033 13-Dec-22 14:21:13 177:15 32D 23:20:00 81 FINC

Grand Soleil 54Take Off62 1.111 08-Dec-22 14:50:03 264:00 34D 17:57:17 82 FINA

Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 509North Wind75 1.034 16-Dec-22 11:01:30 220:00 38D 04:08:60 83 FINC

Oyster 885Karibu 2121 1.276 00:00 84 RTDA

Bavaria Cruiser 51Lissy III85 1.069 00:00 85 RTDB

Bavaria Cruiser 46Artemis109 1.012 00:00 86 DNFC

Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 45.2Dark 'n Stormy126 0.990 00:00 87 DNFC

Beneteau First 36.7Dream Away164 0.889 00:00 88 DNFE

Westerly KonsortKaty166 0.807 00:00 89 DNFE

Amel MaramuKujira120 0.916 00:00 90 DNFE

Bavaria Cruiser 51Mola87 1.069 00:00 91 DNFB

Vancouver 28Oberoi167 0.774 00:00 92 DNFE

Grand Soleil 45 (Frers)PEC125 0.960 00:00 93 DNFD

Beneteau Oceanis 43Vitamin Sea141 0.917 00:00 94 DNFE

Beneteau Oceanis 60Sole Mio41 1.165 08-Dec-22 04:51:08 00:00 20D 13:47:16 95 DSA

Div V Open 20-Nov-22 13:00:00 1.20

Start Time UT Engine Hour Factor

DesignBoat NameRly ID Finish Time UTTCF EngHr Corr Time Pos StatClass

Nordhavn 72Alchemy23 04-Dec-22 12:06:41 333:00 1 FINA
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